Lambertville 1.0 (81.2 mi/ 3291 ft) Route #29364902

Go At On ' For Go | At On  For |
0.0 | Start of route 0.1 L | 42.6 | Pleasant Valley= Harbourton 1.8
ST/LR | 0.1 New Brunswick NJT= | 0.1 R | 44.4 | Trenton Harbourton Rd 0.4
Somerset= Easton L | 44.8 | Woosamonsa Rd 3.1
L 0.2 | Hamilton= Amwell 5.2 TL | 47.9 | 31/Pennington Rd 0.1
TL |54 | TSO Amwell 0.9 1R | 48.1 | Titus Mill Road 1.8
R 6.3 | Elizabeth Ave 0.8 L 49.9 | Wargo Road 0.9
L 71 Colonial Park Drive 0.7 R 50.8 | Bradford Ln 0.1
X 7.8 | field house - restrooms 0.5 TRL | 50.9 | Westcott= Darrow 0.3
TL | 8.3 | Mettlers Rd 0.5 TR | 51.3 | Pennington-Rocky Hill 0.2
TR |88 | Amwell Rd 0.4 1L | 51.4 | Bayberry Rd 1.6
L 9.2 | Market St 0.1 L | 53.1 | 569/Carter - sharp, careful 0.5
X | 9.3 | Sunrise Creek Deli 0.1 R | 53.6 | Cleveland= Pretty Brook 1.2
TR 9.4 | Elm St= Canal Rd 3.3 TR | 54.8 | Province Line Rd 1.1
R 12.6 | TSO Canal Rd 24 L 55.9 | Rosedale Rd 0.9
R 15.0 | Griggstown Causeway 0.3 R/U | 56.7 | Greenway Meadows Park - re- | 0.2
TLR | 15.3 | Millstone River= Belle Mead/ | 1.1 stroom
Griggstown R | 57.0 | Rosedale= Cleveland 1.2
L 16.4 | Harlingen Rd 0.4 R |58.2 | Bayard Ln 0.3
TR 16.8 | TSO Harlingen 0.4 L 58.5 | 27/Nassau St 0.5
L/U | 17.3 | Montgomery Veterans Park - | 0.8 R | 59.1 | Thomas Sweet Cream - outdoor | 0.1
bathroom seating area, no restroom
S 18.1 | Devon= Sunset 1.4 R | 59.1 | Williams St 0.1
L 19.5 | Burnt Hill Rd 0.6 L | 59.2 | Washington Rd - stay on to bail | 0.1
R 20.1 | Skillman= Camp Meeting 2.5 to Princeton Junction
R 22.6 | Hollow Rd 0.2 L 59.3 | Prospect Ave 2.0
BL 22.8 | Servis Rd 0.6 R | 61.4 | 27/Princeton-Kingston= Main 1.0
L 23.4 | Hollow Rd 1.0 L | 62.4 | Church St - careful 0.2
TL 24.4 | Long Hill/Zion Wertsville= Lind- | 2.1 L 62.6 | Laurel= Kingston-Rocky Hill=> | 1.8
bergh Canal
L 26.5 | Ridge Rd 1.2 R | 64.4 | Old Georgetown Rd - up, sharp 1.8
TLR | 27.7 | Rileyville= Mountain 3.7 L 66.2 | Copper Mine Rd 1.6
TL 31.5 | Rocktown= Lambertville= | 5.9 X | 67.9 | slow descent 0.1
Quarry - careful crossing 31 TR | 68.0 | Canal Road 29
RL 37.4 | Brunswick Pike= 29 0.0 TL | 70.9 | TSO Canal 0.8
R 37429 0.1 R | 71.7 | Jacques Ln 1.3
ST/U | 37.5 | Nicola’s Pizza - restroom 0.1 TR | 73.0 | S Middlebush Rd - careful 0.1
LR 37.6 | Brunswick= Franklin 0.2 QL | 73.1 | Cortelyous Ln - careful 1.8
R 37.8 | Studdiford= Goat Hill - up 1.3 TL | 749 | 27 0.1
L | 39.1 | Hewitt Rd 0.7 R | 75.1 | Ruth Rd= Lincoln PI 0.3
R | 39.9 | Woodens Ln 1.4 TL | 75.4 | Parkside Dr 0.3
TL | 41.2 | Valley Rd 0.4 TR | 75.7 | Hidden Lake Dr 0.4
TL 41.6 | PLEASANT Valley Rd 1.0 L 76.1 | Willowbrook Dr 0.7
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Lambertville 1.0 (81.2 mi/ 3291 ft)

Route #29364902

Go At On ' For
TR | 76.8 | 608/Cozzens Ln 0.2
L | 77.0 | TSO Cozzens 0.1
L | 77.1 | Arlington Ave 0.2
R | 77.3 | Orchard St 0.0
QL | 77.3 | 91/Jersey Ave - careful 3.4
BR | 80.7 | French= Albany 0.5
ST | 81.2 | New Brunswick-NJT 0.0

R - right; L - left; 1 - first turn

after last cue; 2 - second turn;

B - bear (left-right); LRL - turns

in quick succession, S - straight;

T - end of the road; TSO - to

stay on; U - U-turn; X - cross

or pass by; = - roads that run

together; / - roads with multiple

names; contact: Neile Weissman

- nww@mac.com

81.2 | End of route
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